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Assam 1.51
Bihar 372
Goa 0.61
Gurjarat 7.95
Harayana 4.68
Himachal Pradesh 1.03
Jammu & Kashmir 1.36
Karnataka 6.55
Kerala 5.86
Madhya Pradesh =~6.60
Maharashtra 17.81
Manipur 0.05
Meghalaya 0.07
Mizoram 0.05
Negaland 0.04
Orissa 1.26
Punjab 7.02
Rajasthan 8.50
Sikkim 0.02
Tamil Nadu 13.91
Tripura 0.32
Uttar Pradesh 14.87
West Bengal 9.35
UNION TERRITORIES
Andaman & Nicobar 0.12
Chandigarh 0.81
Dadra & Nagarhaveli 0.01
Delhi 7.95
Daman & Diu 0.02
Lakshadeep
Pondicherry 0.46
[English]

Encroachment of DDA Park

. 4250. SHRI R.L.P. VERMA
MINISETR be pleased to state :

(a) whether DDA Park at A-Block Vikaspuri duly fenced with grills have been encroached upon;

© Will the PRIME

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether DDA/civic authorities have taken any action in regard to its vacation by unauthorised persons:
and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
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THE MINISTER.OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
URBAN AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (DR. U. VENKATESWARLU) : (a) No. Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise in view of reply to part (a)

above.

Accommodation for Government
Employees

4251. SHRI S. AJAY KUMAR : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to construct new type Il quarters for Central Government employees in Delhi for easing the holising problems of these low paid employees;

(b) if so. the details thereof: and

(c) it not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
URBAN AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (DR. U. VENKATESWARLU) : (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) 540 Type-ll quarters at Dev Nagar and 515
Type-ll quarters at Mata Sundari Road Area are proposed to be constructed.

(c) Does not arise in view of ‘b’ above.

Nuclear Power
4252. SHRI AJMEERA CHANDULAL
PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) the percentage contribution of power generation from Nuclear Power;

. Will the

(b) the reasons for dismal performance of nuclear power; and

(c) the measures taken to provide adequate budgetory support for atomic energy facing a substantial financial crunch?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY (SHRI YOGINDER K. ALAGH) : (a)
Nuclear Power has contributied 2.1% of total electricity generated in the country during 1995-96.

(b) The performance of the Nuclear Power Plants with an annual capacity factor of 60% during 1995-96 is considered satisfactory.

(c) Etforts are on to increase the budgetary suppon from Government to meet the capital expenditure on ongoing projects as well as for commencing construction of additional nuclear power projects, in the Ninth Plan.

